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By Mr. NELSON (for himself, Mr. 

RUBIO, Mr. BLUNT, and Mr. VAN HOL-
LEN): 

S. Con. Res. 38. A concurrent resolution 
recognizing and supporting the efforts of the 
United Bid Committee to bring the 2026 Fed-
eration Internationale de Football Associa-
tion (FIFA) World Cup competition to Can-
ada, Mexico, and the United States; to the 
Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

f 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 
S. 177 

At the request of Mr. LEE, the name 
of the Senator from Kansas (Mr. 
MORAN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
177, a bill to provide for congressional 
review of the imposition of duties and 
other trade measures by the executive 
branch, and for other purposes. 

S. 220 
At the request of Mr. SASSE, the 

name of the Senator from Iowa (Mrs. 
ERNST) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
220, a bill to amend title 18, United 
States Code, to prohibit a health care 
practitioner from failing to exercise 
the proper degree of care in the case of 
a child who survives an abortion or at-
tempted abortion. 

S. 478 
At the request of Mr. COTTON, the 

name of the Senator from Mississippi 
(Mrs. HYDE-SMITH) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 478, a bill to amend the 
Migratory Bird Treaty Act to prohibit 
baiting exemptions on certain land. 

S. 479 
At the request of Mr. BROWN, the 

name of the Senator from Minnesota 
(Ms. SMITH) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 479, a bill to amend title XVIII of 
the Social Security Act to waive coin-
surance under Medicare for colorectal 
cancer screening tests, regardless of 
whether therapeutic intervention is re-
quired during the screening. 

S. 681 
At the request of Mr. TESTER, the 

name of the Senator from New Jersey 
(Mr. MENENDEZ) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 681, a bill to amend title 38, 
United States Code, to improve the 
benefits and services provided by the 
Department of Veterans Affairs to 
women veterans, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 802 
At the request of Mr. BROWN, the 

names of the Senator from Delaware 
(Mr. COONS) and the Senator from Cali-
fornia (Mrs. FEINSTEIN) were added as 
cosponsors of S. 802, a bill to award a 
Congressional Gold Medal in honor of 
Lawrence Eugene ‘‘Larry’’ Doby in rec-
ognition of his achievements and con-
tributions to American major league 
athletics, civil rights, and the Armed 
Forces during World War II. 

S. 910 
At the request of Mr. SCHUMER, the 

name of the Senator from Minnesota 
(Ms. SMITH) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 910, a bill to prohibit discrimina-
tion against individuals with disabil-
ities who need long-term services and 
supports, and for other purposes. 

S. 1212 
At the request of Mrs. FEINSTEIN, the 

name of the Senator from New Jersey 
(Mr. MENENDEZ) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 1212, a bill to provide family 
members of an individual who they fear 
is a danger to himself, herself, or oth-
ers, and law enforcement, with new 
tools to prevent gun violence. 

S. 1278 
At the request of Mr. CARPER, the 

name of the Senator from New Mexico 
(Mr. UDALL) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 1278, a bill to provide for the ad-
mission of the State of Washington, 
D.C. into the Union. 

S. 1503 
At the request of Ms. WARREN, the 

name of the Senator from Georgia (Mr. 
PERDUE) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1503, a bill to require the Secretary of 
the Treasury to mint coins in recogni-
tion of the 60th anniversary of the 
Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of 
Fame. 

S. 1561 
At the request of Mr. FLAKE, his 

name was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1561, a bill to repeal the Jones Act re-
strictions on coastwise trade, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 1682 
At the request of Mr. GARDNER, the 

names of the Senator from Georgia 
(Mr. PERDUE) and the Senator from 
Montana (Mr. TESTER) were added as 
cosponsors of S. 1682, a bill to facilitate 
a national pipeline of spectrum for 
commercial use, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 1689 
At the request of Mr. BOOKER, the 

name of the Senator from Massachu-
setts (Ms. WARREN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 1689, a bill to amend the 
Controlled Substances Act to provide 
for a new rule regarding the applica-
tion of the Act to marihuana, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 2101 
At the request of Mr. DONNELLY, the 

names of the Senator from Delaware 
(Mr. CARPER), the Senator from New 
York (Mrs. GILLIBRAND), the Senator 
from Rhode Island (Mr. WHITEHOUSE), 
the Senator from Oregon (Mr. WYDEN), 
the Senator from Oregon (Mr. 
MERKLEY), the Senator from New Mex-
ico (Mr. HEINRICH) and the Senator 
from Hawaii (Ms. HIRONO) were added 
as cosponsors of S. 2101, a bill to award 
a Congressional Gold Medal, collec-
tively, to the crew of the USS Indian-
apolis, in recognition of their persever-
ance, bravery, and service to the 
United States. 

S. 2144 
At the request of Mr. VAN HOLLEN, 

the name of the Senator from New 
Mexico (Mr. UDALL) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 2144, a bill to provide a 
process for granting lawful permanent 
resident status to aliens from certain 
countries who meet specified eligibility 
requirements. 

S. 2423 
At the request of Mr. SCHATZ, the 

name of the Senator from Oregon (Mr. 

WYDEN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
2423, a bill to reinstate Federal Pell 
Grant eligibility for individuals incar-
cerated in Federal and State penal in-
stitutions, and for other purposes. 

S. 2463 
At the request of Mr. CORKER, the 

name of the Senator from Florida (Mr. 
RUBIO) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
2463, a bill to establish the United 
States International Development Fi-
nance Corporation, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 2487 
At the request of Ms. KLOBUCHAR, the 

name of the Senator from Colorado 
(Mr. BENNET) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 2487, a bill to amend the Food Se-
curity Act of 1985 to authorize the Sec-
retary of Agriculture to provide cer-
tain data on conservation practices, 
and for other purposes. 

S. 2520 
At the request of Mr. MARKEY, his 

name was added as a cosponsor of S. 
2520, a bill to amend the Communica-
tions Act of 1934 to require the Federal 
Communications Commission to ensure 
just and reasonable charges for inmate 
telephone and advanced communica-
tions services. 

S. 2524 
At the request of Mr. DONNELLY, the 

names of the Senator from Minnesota 
(Ms. SMITH) and the Senator from Mas-
sachusetts (Mr. MARKEY) were added as 
cosponsors of S. 2524, a bill to amend 
the Public Health Service Act to au-
thorize a loan repayment program for 
substance use disorder treatment em-
ployees, and for other purposes. 

S. 2554 
At the request of Ms. COLLINS, the 

name of the Senator from Minnesota 
(Ms. SMITH) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 2554, a bill to ensure that health 
insurance issuers and group health 
plans do not prohibit pharmacy pro-
viders from providing certain informa-
tion to enrollees. 

S. 2652 
At the request of Mr. CASSIDY, the 

names of the Senator from Tennessee 
(Mr. CORKER), the Senator from Colo-
rado (Mr. GARDNER) and the Senator 
from Connecticut (Mr. MURPHY) were 
added as cosponsors of S. 2652, a bill to 
award a Congressional Gold Medal to 
Stephen Michael Gleason. 

S. 2740 
At the request of Mr. MARKEY, the 

name of the Senator from Maryland 
(Mr. CARDIN) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 2740, a bill to authorize the Na-
tional Oceanic and Atmospheric Ad-
ministration to establish a Climate 
Change Education Program, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 2790 
At the request of Mrs. SHAHEEN, the 

name of the Senator from Maine (Mr. 
KING) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
2790, a bill to amend the Farm Security 
and Rural Investment Act of 2002, to 
require the Secretary of Agriculture to 
establish a community wood energy 
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and wood innovation program, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 2835 
At the request of Ms. COLLINS, the 

name of the Senator from South Da-
kota (Mr. ROUNDS) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 2835, a bill to require a 
study of the well-being of the news-
print and publishing industry in the 
United States, and for other purposes. 

S. 2886 
At the request of Mr. MARKEY, the 

name of the Senator from Oregon (Mr. 
MERKLEY) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 2886, a bill to amend the Energy Pol-
icy and Conservation Act to reinstate 
the ban on the export of crude oil and 
natural gas produced in the United 
States, and for other purposes. 

S. 2897 
At the request of Ms. MURKOWSKI, the 

name of the Senator from Iowa (Mr. 
GRASSLEY) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 2897, a bill to amend title XIX of the 
Social Security Act to delay the reduc-
tion in Federal medical assistance per-
centage for Medicaid personal care 
services furnished without an elec-
tronic visit verification system. 

S. 2922 
At the request of Ms. STABENOW, the 

name of the Senator from New Hamp-
shire (Mrs. SHAHEEN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 2922, a bill to amend title 
XIX of the Social Security Act to help 
improve access to care for pregnant 
and postpartum women receiving sub-
stance use disorder treatment, includ-
ing for opioid use disorders, in an insti-
tution for mental diseases. 

S. 2938 
At the request of Mr. SASSE, the 

name of the Senator from Nebraska 
(Mrs. FISCHER) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 2938, a bill to require the Sec-
retary of Transportation to modify 
provisions relating to hours of service 
requirements with respect to transpor-
tation of livestock and insects, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 2957 
At the request of Mr. CRAPO, the 

names of the Senator from Pennsyl-
vania (Mr. CASEY) and the Senator 
from New Hampshire (Mrs. SHAHEEN) 
were added as cosponsors of S. 2957, a 
bill to amend the Horse Protection Act 
to designate additional unlawful acts 
under the Act, strengthen penalties for 
violations of the Act, improve Depart-
ment of Agriculture enforcement of the 
Act, and for other purposes. 

S. 2983 
At the request of Mr. MERKLEY, the 

name of the Senator from Alabama 
(Mr. JONES) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 2983, a bill to amend title 49, 
United States Code, to improve the es-
sential air service program. 

S. 3010 
At the request of Mr. WICKER, the 

name of the Senator from Kansas (Mr. 
MORAN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
3010, a bill to amend the National Tele-
communications and Information Ad-
ministration Organization Act to pro-

vide for necessary payments from the 
Spectrum Relocation Fund for costs of 
spectrum research and development 
and planning activities. 

S. 3011 

At the request of Mr. MENENDEZ, the 
name of the Senator from Massachu-
setts (Mr. MARKEY) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 3011, a bill to ban the ex-
portation of crude oil or refined petro-
leum products derived from Federal 
land, and for other purposes. 

S. 3013 

At the request of Mr. CORKER, the 
name of the Senator from Kansas (Mr. 
MORAN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
3013, a bill to amend the Trade Expan-
sion Act of 1962 to require Congres-
sional approval before the President 
adjusts imports that are determined to 
threaten to impair national security. 

S. RES. 435 

At the request of Mr. PORTMAN, the 
names of the Senator from New Hamp-
shire (Ms. HASSAN) and the Senator 
from South Carolina (Mr. GRAHAM) 
were added as cosponsors of S. Res. 435, 
a resolution expressing the sense of the 
Senate that the 85th anniversary of the 
Ukrainian Famine of 1932–1933, known 
as the Holodomor, should serve as a re-
minder of repressive Soviet policies 
against the people of Ukraine. 

AMENDMENT NO. 2270 

At the request of Mr. MORAN, the 
name of the Senator from Minnesota 
(Ms. KLOBUCHAR) was added as a co-
sponsor of amendment No. 2270 in-
tended to be proposed to H.R. 5515, to 
authorize appropriations for fiscal year 
2019 for military activities of the De-
partment of Defense, for military con-
struction, and for defense activities of 
the Department of Energy, to prescribe 
military personnel strengths for such 
fiscal year, and for other purposes. 

AMENDMENT NO. 2273 

At the request of Mr. ROUNDS, the 
name of the Senator from Massachu-
setts (Ms. WARREN) was added as a co-
sponsor of amendment No. 2273 in-
tended to be proposed to H.R. 5515, to 
authorize appropriations for fiscal year 
2019 for military activities of the De-
partment of Defense, for military con-
struction, and for defense activities of 
the Department of Energy, to prescribe 
military personnel strengths for such 
fiscal year, and for other purposes. 

AMENDMENT NO. 2285 

At the request of Mr. WARNER, the 
names of the Senator from Nevada (Ms. 
CORTEZ MASTO) and the Senator from 
Alabama (Mr. JONES) were added as co-
sponsors of amendment No. 2285 in-
tended to be proposed to H.R. 5515, to 
authorize appropriations for fiscal year 
2019 for military activities of the De-
partment of Defense, for military con-
struction, and for defense activities of 
the Department of Energy, to prescribe 
military personnel strengths for such 
fiscal year, and for other purposes. 

AMENDMENT NO. 2293 

At the request of Mrs. FEINSTEIN, the 
name of the Senator from California 

(Ms. HARRIS) was added as a cosponsor 
of amendment No. 2293 intended to be 
proposed to H.R. 5515, to authorize ap-
propriations for fiscal year 2019 for 
military activities of the Department 
of Defense, for military construction, 
and for defense activities of the De-
partment of Energy, to prescribe mili-
tary personnel strengths for such fiscal 
year, and for other purposes. 

AMENDMENT NO. 2309 
At the request of Mr. CARDIN, the 

names of the Senator from Utah (Mr. 
HATCH) and the Senator from Maryland 
(Mr. VAN HOLLEN) were added as co-
sponsors of amendment No. 2309 in-
tended to be proposed to H.R. 5515, to 
authorize appropriations for fiscal year 
2019 for military activities of the De-
partment of Defense, for military con-
struction, and for defense activities of 
the Department of Energy, to prescribe 
military personnel strengths for such 
fiscal year, and for other purposes. 

AMENDMENT NO. 2335 
At the request of Mrs. GILLIBRAND, 

the names of the Senator from New 
Hampshire (Mrs. SHAHEEN) and the 
Senator from Maine (Ms. COLLINS) were 
added as cosponsors of amendment No. 
2335 intended to be proposed to H.R. 
5515, to authorize appropriations for 
fiscal year 2019 for military activities 
of the Department of Defense, for mili-
tary construction, and for defense ac-
tivities of the Department of Energy, 
to prescribe military personnel 
strengths for such fiscal year, and for 
other purposes. 

AMENDMENT NO. 2366 
At the request of Mr. LEE, the name 

of the Senator from Maine (Ms. COL-
LINS) was added as a cosponsor of 
amendment No. 2366 intended to be pro-
posed to H.R. 5515, to authorize appro-
priations for fiscal year 2019 for mili-
tary activities of the Department of 
Defense, for military construction, and 
for defense activities of the Depart-
ment of Energy, to prescribe military 
personnel strengths for such fiscal 
year, and for other purposes. 

AMENDMENT NO. 2367 
At the request of Ms. CORTEZ MASTO, 

the name of the Senator from West 
Virginia (Mr. MANCHIN) was added as a 
cosponsor of amendment No. 2367 in-
tended to be proposed to H.R. 5515, to 
authorize appropriations for fiscal year 
2019 for military activities of the De-
partment of Defense, for military con-
struction, and for defense activities of 
the Department of Energy, to prescribe 
military personnel strengths for such 
fiscal year, and for other purposes. 

f 

STATEMENTS ON INTRODUCED 
BILLS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

By Mr. DAINES (for himself and 
Mr. TESTER): 

S. 3035. A bill to designate a moun-
tain ridge in the State of Montana as 
‘‘B–47 Ridge’’; to the Committee on En-
ergy and Natural Resources. 

Mr. DAINES. Mr. President, on July 
23, 1962, a B–47 Bomber carrying four 
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